Certificate No.: R 50363567
Our reference: ZK-RYK-50047500 005
Appendix No.: 1.2
Constructional Data Form (EN 60947-5-1) Page  6/12
TÜV Rheinland Osaka, Japan February 2, 2022
(Place) (Date)
IDEC CORPORATION
(Date) (Signature) (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)

(Date) (Signature) (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
-V.1.0-31.01.2022
Type designation for illuminated pushbutton switches
(Operator + Contact block and/or Transformer/Direct adapter, LED Lamp)
ALN 2 66 11 D N R - 12V - MAU - ***************
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X
I. Operator Function
: Momentary 2) : Die cast / Momentary
3) : Alternate 4) : Die cast / Alternate
5) AJLN : Push Turn Lock 6) AJLD : Die cast / Push Turn
Lock
7) AVLN : Push Lock Turn
Reset
8) AVLD : Die cast / Push Lock
Turn Reset
9) AYLD : Die cast / Push Pull
F : Full Shroud G : Half Shroud
II. Operator Shape (may be followed)
2: Extended (apply 1) - 4)) 3 : Mushroom (apply 1) - 9))
III. Operating Voltage (may be followed)
With LED Lamp
66 : 6V Full Voltage 11 : 12V Full Voltage 22 : 24V Full Voltage
16 : 100/110V AC Transformer 126 : 115/120V AC Transformer 26 : 200/220V AC
Transformer
246 : 230/240V AC Transformer 386 : 380V AC Transformer 46 : 400/440V AC
Transformer
486 : 480V AC Transformer
Without LED Lamp
99: Full Voltage (apply VIII. LED Lamp voltage)
19: 100/110V AC Transformer 129: 115/120V AC Transformer 29: 200/220V AC
Transformer
249: 230/240V AC Transformer 389: 380V AC Transformer 49: 400/440V AC
Transformer
489: 480V AC Transformer
IV. Contact Configuration (may be followed)
10 : 1a 01 : 1b 11 : 1a + 1b 20 : 2a 02 : 2b
21 : 2a + 1b 12 : 1a + 2b 30 : 3a 03 : 3b
31 : 3a + 1b 22 : 2a + 2b 13 : 1a + 3b 40 : 4a 04 : 4b
1S : 1a + 1a* 2S : 1b + 1b*
3S / 4S :
5S : 1a + 1a* + 1b + 1b* 6S : 2a + 1a* + 1b 7S : 1a* + 1b*
8S : 2a* + 2b* 9S : 1a + 1a*+ 2b 2R : 1a* + 1b*
4R : 2a* + 2b*
a* Early Make Contact b* Late Break Contact
V. Applicable Lamp (may be followed)
D : LED lamp
2022-02-03
Certificate No.: R 50363567
Our reference: ZK-RYK-50047500 005
Appendix No.: 1.2
Constructional Data Form (EN 60947-5-1) Page  8/12
TÜV Rheinland Osaka, Japan February 2, 2022
(Place) (Date)
IDEC CORPORATION
(Date) (Signature) (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
-V.1.0-31.01.2022
VI. Mounting Hole Size (may be followed)
N : 30mm
VII. Lens Color / Button Color (may be followed)
-B/B : Black -R/R : Red -G/G: Green
-Y/Y : Yellow -A/A : Amber -W/W : White
-S/S : Blue -PW/PW : Pure White -C/C : Clear
VIII. LED Lamp voltage
6V : 6V AC/DC 12V : 12V AC/DC 24V : 24V AC/DC 120V : 120V AC/DC
240V : 240V AC/DC None : Without LED Lamp
IX. Contact Material (may be followed)
None : Silver Contact MAU : Gold Plated Silver Contact
X. Manufacturer Control Number (may be followed)
***************: Any Suffixes
2022-02-03

(Date) (Signature) (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
-V.1.0-31.01.2022
Type designation for illuminated selector switches
(Operator + Contact block and/or Transformer/Direct adapter, LED Lamp)
ASLD 2 22 11 D N - *** R - *** - 12V - MAU - ***********
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X XI XII
I. Operator Function
ASLN : Illuminated Selector ASLD : Die cast / Illuminated Selector
II Function Code for Selector Switches (may be followed)
2 : 90º 2 position / Maintained 21 : 90º 2 position / Spring return form right
22 : 90º 2 position / Spring return form left 3 : 45º 3 position / Maintained
31 : 45º 3 position / Spring return form right 32 : 45º 3 position / Spring return form left
33 : 45º 3 position / Spring return Two-way
III. Operating Voltage (may be followed)
With LED Lamp
66 : 6V Full Voltage 11 : 12V Full Voltage 22 : 24V Full Voltage
16 : 100/110V AC Transformer 136 : 115V/120 AC Transformer 26 : 200/220V AC
Transformer
256 : 230/240V AC Transformer 386 : 380V AC Transformer 46 : 400/440V AC
Transformer
486  : 480V AC Transformer
Without LED Lamp
99 : Full Voltage(apply X. LED Lamp voltage)
19 : 100/110V AC Transformer 129 : 115/120V AC Transformer 29 : 200/220V AC
Transformer
249 : 230/240V AC Transformer 389 : 380V AC Transformer 49 : 400/440V AC
Transformer
489: 480V AC Transformer
IV. Contact Configuration (may be followed)
10 : 1a 01 : 1b 11 : 1a + 1b 20 : 2 a 02 : 2b
21 : 2a + 1b 12 : 1a + 2b 30 : 3 a 03 : 3b
31 : 3a + 1b 22 : 2a + 2b 13 : 1a + 3b 40 : 4a 04 : 4b
1S : 1a + 1a* 2S : 1b + 1b*
3S / 3S / 4S :
5S : 1a + 1a* + 1b + 1b* 6S : 2a + 1a* + 1b 7S : 1a* + 1b*
8S : 2a* + 2b* 9S : 1a + 1a*+ 2b 2R : 1a* + 1b*
4R : 2a* + 2b*
a* Early Make Contact b* Late Break Contact
V. Applicable Lamp (may be followed)
D : LED lamp
VI. Mounting Hole Size (may be followed)
N : 30mm
VII. Circuit number
None: Standard *** : Special Specification
VIII. Lens Color / Button Color (may be followed)
-B/B : Black -R/R : Red -G/G: Green
-Y/Y : Yellow -A/A : Amber -W/W : White
-S/S : Blue -PW/PW : Pure White -C/C : Clear
2022-02-03
Certificate No.: R 50363567
Our reference: ZK-RYK-50047500 005
Appendix No.: 1.2
Constructional Data Form (EN 60947-5-1) Page
11/12
TÜV Rheinland Osaka, Japan February 2, 2022
(Place) (Date)
IDEC CORPORATION
(Date) (Signature) (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
-V.1.0-31.01.2022
IX. Circuit number
None : Standard *** : Special specification
X. LED Lamp voltage
6V : 6V AC/DC 12V : 12V AC/DC 24V : 24V AC/DC 120V : 120V AC/DC
240V : 240V AC/DC None : Without LED Lamp
XI. Contact Material (may be followed)
None : Silver Contact MAU : Gold plated silver Contact
XII. Manufacturer Control Number (may be followed)
**************** : Any Suffixes
2022-02-03